

	<b>Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities (BHDD) Division</b>  <b>Medicaid Services Provider Manual for Substance Use Disorder and Adult Mental Health</b>
	<b>Date effective:</b> October 1, 2022
<b>Policy Number:</b> 001	<b>Subject:</b> Purpose

The Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities (BHDD) Division (BHDD) Medicaid Services Provider Manual (manual) provides information pertaining to substance use disorder (SUD) and adult mental health services available to Medicaid members. Requirements pertain to all Medicaid provider types participating in the provision of these services, including Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC), Rural Health Centers (RHC), Urban Indian Health Centers, and Tribal FQHC. Reimbursement for services are per their respective provider type reimbursement rules.

This manual is adopted and incorporated into the Administrative Rules of Montana (ARM) 37.27.902 and ARM 37.88.101.

A provider must verify the individual is a Medicaid member. Medicaid eligibility can be verified at: <https://mtaccesstohealth.portal.conduent.com/mt/general/home.do>

A member who is court ordered into services, or is otherwise required to receive services, must still meet the requirements for prior authorization and medical necessity criteria for Montana Medicaid reimbursement.

For information about how to submit claims, please refer to: <https://medicaidprovider.mt.gov/> or Provider Relations at: 1.800.624.3958 or 406.442.1837.